` 2 each amounting to ` 18,84,49,650 to 9,42,42,200 of 

FV ` 2 each amounting to ` 18,84,84,400.

As on March 31, 2025, the Issued, Subscribed and Paid-

up Share Capital of the Company is 9,42,42,200 Equity 

Shares of FV ` 2/- each amounting to ` 18,84,84,400 

(Rupees Eighteen crores eighty-four Lakhs eighty-four 

thousand four hundred only).

c) Utilisation of Proceeds of IPO

Pursuant to the Regulation 32 of the Listing Regulations, 

there was no deviation(s) or variation(s) in the use of 

proceeds of IPO till 31st March, 2025.

The proceeds of IPO were utilised for the objects as disclosed in the Prospectus.